
Southwest Minnesota State  -vs- Valley City State Univers 
2017-03-11 at Tucson, Ariz.,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kourajian, Shaun (1)
Loss: Meyer, Chase (1)
Save: Velarde, Steven (1)
HBP: Meyer, Chase, Kourajian, Shaun
PB: Redemske, Brian, Meyer, Chase, Cook, Josh, Johnson, Connor, Davis, Bryan, Heichel, Ben, Woznak, Brandon, Necochea, Anthony,
Velarde, Steven, Kourajian, Shaun, Anderson, Brady, Wehseler, Grant, Callanan, Billy
 
Start: 20:30   Time: 18:00   Attendance: 500   Weather: Glorious!

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Southwest Minnesota State 5 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 13 19 2
Valley City State Univers 3 5 0 4 1 0 2 0 0 15 18 4

Southwest Minnesota State 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fleck, Jayden 3b 5 1 2 0 2 3 0
Strommen, Tanner ss 3 3 2 0 2 0 0
Branson, Derek cf 4 2 3 3 2 0 0
Redemske, Brian rf 6 3 4 4 0 2 0
Sellner, Shane 1b 5 0 2 2 1 0 0
Cook, Josh dh 6 1 0 0 0 3 0
Heichel, Ben lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Luebke, Tanner 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
VanderBeek, Cole 2b 5 2 3 2 1 0 0
Larson, Kody c 5 0 1 1 1 2 0
Johnson, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Woznak, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Meyer, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Shawn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 13 19 13 10 12 0

2B: Redemske, Brian (3); Branson, Derek (3)
3B: VanderBeek, Cole (1)
CS: Fleck, Jayden (1)
HBP: Strommen, Tanner (1)
E: Fleck, Jayden (1); Larson, Kody (1)

Valley City State Univers 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Meiklejohn, Jared ss 3 4 2 2 2 1 0
Demers, Joe 1b 3 0 0 1 2 1 0
Anderson, Brady c 5 3 3 3 0 0 0
Bruenjes, Ben rf 4 2 2 5 0 0 0
Necochea, Anthony cf 4 1 1 1 1 2 0
Bagby, Nate 3b 5 0 4 2 0 0 0
Wehseler, Grant dh 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Leyva, Emmanuel lf 5 2 2 1 0 2 0
Sand, Ryan 2b 4 2 3 0 0 1 0
Olson, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Callanan, Billy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kourajian, Shaun p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Velarde, Steven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 15 18 15 5 9 0

2B: Bagby, Nate (1); Sand, Ryan (1); Wehseler, Grant (1)
3B: Meiklejohn, Jared (1); Anderson, Brady (1)
HR: Leyva, Emmanuel (1); Bruenjes, Ben (1)
SB: Necochea, Anthony (1); Bruenjes, Ben (1); Anderson, Brady (1)
HBP: Bruenjes, Ben (1)
E: Bagby, Nate (1); Leyva, Emmanuel (1); Olson, Tyler (1);
Bruenjes, Ben (1)

Southwest Minnesota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Connor 1.2 7 8 8 2 2 1 0 0 0 11 13 0 1 49
Davis, Bryan 2.0 6 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 2 43
Woznak, Brandon 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 0 15
Meyer, Chase (L, 1) 1.1 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 27
Williams, Shawn 1.2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 24
Totals 18 15 14 5 9 1 0 1 0 38 43 4 4 158

Valley City State Univers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olson, Tyler 2.2 9 7 5 4 3 4 0 0 0 16 20 0 2 79
Callanan, Billy 1.1 6 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 0 0 38
Kourajian, Shaun (W, 1) 3.2 3 1 1 3 3 2 0 1 0 13 16 0 3 69
Velarde, Steven (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 30
Totals 19 13 11 10 12 6 0 1 0 44 54 0 5 216



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota State - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Jayden Fleck singled to center 0 0
Tanner Strommen reached on a walk 0 0
Jayden Fleck advanced to second 0 0
Derek Branson doubled to right 0 0
Jayden Fleck Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Tanner Strommen advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
Brian Redemske doubled to right 1 0
Tanner Strommen Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Derek Branson Scored, on the batted ball 3 0
Brian Redemske advanced to third, on Tyler OLSON's wild throw(E1) 3 0
Shane Sellner grounded out to third(5-3) 3 0
Brian Redemske Scored, on the batted ball 4 0
Josh Cook reached base on Nate BAGBY's misplayed grounder(E5) 4 0
Josh Cook advanced to second 4 0
Ben Heichel struck out looking 4 0
Cole VanderBeek singled to left 4 0
Josh Cook Scored, on the batted ball 5 0
Cole VanderBeek advanced to second, on Emmanuel LEYVA's wild throw(E7) 5 0
Kody Larson grounded out to second(4-3) 5 0

Valley City State Univers - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Jared MEIKLEJOHN reached on a walk 5 0
Joe DEMERS struck out swinging 5 0
Brady ANDERSON singled to center 5 0
Jared MEIKLEJOHN advanced to second, on the batted ball 5 0
Jared MEIKLEJOHN advanced to third 5 0
Brady ANDERSON advanced to second 5 0
Ben BRUENJES grounded out to short(6-3) 5 0
Jared MEIKLEJOHN Scored, on the batted ball 5 1
Brady ANDERSON advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 1
Anthony NECOCHEA singled to third 5 1
Brady ANDERSON Scored, on the batted ball 5 2
Anthony NECOCHEA advanced to second, on Jayden Fleck's wild throw(E5) 5 2
Nate BAGBY singled to center 5 2
Anthony NECOCHEA Scored, on the batted ball 5 3
Nate BAGBY was out on batter's interference 5 3

Southwest Minnesota State - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Jayden Fleck singled to left 5 3
Jayden Fleck advanced to second 5 3
Tanner Strommen singled to center 5 3
Jayden Fleck was forced out(1-5) 5 3
Derek Branson doubled to left 5 3
Tanner Strommen Scored, on the batted ball 6 3
Brian Redemske singled to short 6 3
Derek Branson was picked off (1-4) 6 3
Shane Sellner reached on a walk 6 3
Brian Redemske advanced to second 6 3
Josh Cook reached first on the fielder's choice 6 3
Brian Redemske advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 3
Shane Sellner was forced out(5-4) 6 3

Valley City State Univers - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Grant WEHSELER doubled to left-center 6 3



Emmanuel LEYVA singled to right 6 3
Grant WEHSELER advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 3
Ryan SAND struck out swinging 6 3
Jared MEIKLEJOHN singled to right 6 3
Grant WEHSELER Scored, on the batted ball 6 4
Emmanuel LEYVA advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 4
Joe DEMERS reached on a walk 6 4
Emmanuel LEYVA advanced to third 6 4
Jared MEIKLEJOHN advanced to second 6 4
Brady ANDERSON reached first on the fielder's choice 6 4
Emmanuel LEYVA Scored, on the batted ball 6 5
Jared MEIKLEJOHN advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 5
Joe DEMERS was forced out(4-6) 6 5
Brady ANDERSON advanced to second, on a stolen base 6 5
Ben BRUENJES hit a 3 run home run to left on a 2-1 count 6 5
Jared MEIKLEJOHN Scored, on the batted ball 6 6
Brady ANDERSON Scored, on the batted ball 6 7
Davis now in to pitch, replacing Johnson 6 7
Anthony NECOCHEA struck out swinging 6 7

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota State - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Ben Heichel struck out swinging 6 7
Cole VanderBeek singled to short 6 7
Cole VanderBeek advanced to second 6 7
Kody Larson struck out swinging 6 7
Cole VanderBeek advanced to third 6 7
Jayden Fleck reached on a walk 6 7
Tanner Strommen reached on a walk 6 7
Jayden Fleck advanced to second 6 7
CALLANAN now in to pitch, replacing OLSON 6 7
Derek Branson reached on a walk 6 7
Cole VanderBeek Scored 7 7
Jayden Fleck advanced to third 7 7
Tanner Strommen advanced to second 7 7
Brian Redemske struck out looking 7 7

Valley City State Univers - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Nate BAGBY singled to center 7 7
Grant WEHSELER grounded into a (6-4-3) double play 7 7
Emmanuel LEYVA grounded out to third(5-3) 7 7

Southwest Minnesota State - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Shane Sellner popped out to first(3) 7 7
Josh Cook struck out swinging 7 7
Luebke pinch hitting for Heichel 7 7
Tanner Luebke singled to right 7 7
Tanner Luebke advanced to second 7 7
Cole VanderBeek tripled to deep right-center 7 7
Tanner Luebke Scored, on the batted ball 8 7
Kody Larson singled to center 8 7
Cole VanderBeek Scored, on the batted ball 9 7
Jayden Fleck struck out swinging 9 7

Valley City State Univers - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Luebke moves to LF 9 7
Ryan SAND doubled to left 9 7
Jared MEIKLEJOHN tripled to center 9 7



Ryan SAND Scored, on the batted ball 9 8
Joe DEMERS grounded out to short(6-3) 9 8
Jared MEIKLEJOHN Scored, on the batted ball 9 9
Brady ANDERSON tripled to right 9 9
Ben BRUENJES singled to second 9 9
Brady ANDERSON Scored, on the batted ball 9 10
Ben BRUENJES advanced to second, on a stolen base 9 10
Anthony NECOCHEA struck out swinging 9 10
Nate BAGBY singled to center 9 10
Ben BRUENJES Scored, on the batted ball 9 11
Woznak now in to pitch, replacing Davis 9 11
Grant WEHSELER flied out to center(8) 9 11

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota State - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Tanner Strommen singled to right 9 11
Derek Branson doubled to left 9 11
Tanner Strommen advanced to third, on the batted ball 9 11
Brian Redemske doubled to left-center 9 11
Tanner Strommen Scored, on the batted ball 10 11
Derek Branson Scored, on the batted ball 11 11
KOURAJIAN now in to pitch, replacing CALLANAN 11 11
Brian Redemske advanced to third 11 11
Shane Sellner singled to right 11 11
Brian Redemske Scored, on the batted ball 12 11
Shane Sellner advanced to second, on Ben BRUENJES' bobble(E9) 12 11
Shane Sellner advanced to third 12 11
Josh Cook struck out swinging 12 11
Tanner Luebke popped out to first(3) 12 11
Cole VanderBeek grounded out to short(6-3) 12 11

Valley City State Univers - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Emmanuel LEYVA homered to left on a 2-1 count 12 11
Ryan SAND singled to short 12 11
Jared MEIKLEJOHN struck out swinging 12 11
Joe DEMERS flied out to center(8) 12 11
Brady ANDERSON flied out to center(8) 12 11

Southwest Minnesota State - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Kody Larson popped out to short(6) 12 11
Jayden Fleck reached on a walk 12 11
Jayden Fleck was caught stealing (2-4) 12 11
Tanner Strommen hit by pitch 12 11
Derek Branson popped out to second(4) 12 11

Valley City State Univers - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Meyer now in to pitch, replacing Woznak 12 11
Ben BRUENJES hit by pitch 12 11
Anthony NECOCHEA flied out to left(7) 12 11
Ben BRUENJES was out returning to base(7-4-3) 12 11
Nate BAGBY doubled to right 12 11
Grant WEHSELER struck out swinging 12 11

Southwest Minnesota State - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Brian Redemske doubled to left 12 11
Shane Sellner grounded out to second(4-3) 12 11
Brian Redemske advanced to third, on the batted ball 12 11



Josh Cook struck out swinging 12 11
Tanner Luebke singled to center 12 11
Brian Redemske Scored, on the batted ball 13 11
Cole VanderBeek grounded out to second(4-3) 13 11

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Valley City State Univers - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Emmanuel LEYVA struck out swinging 13 11
Ryan SAND singled to center 13 11
Jared MEIKLEJOHN reached on a walk 13 11
Ryan SAND advanced to second 13 11
Williams now in to pitch, replacing Meyer 13 11
Joe DEMERS reached on a walk 13 11
Ryan SAND advanced to third 13 11
Jared MEIKLEJOHN advanced to second 13 11
Brady ANDERSON singled to right 13 11
Ryan SAND Scored, on the batted ball 13 12
Jared MEIKLEJOHN Scored, on the batted ball 13 13
Joe DEMERS advanced to third, on the batted ball 13 13
Brady ANDERSON was picked off (1-6) 13 13
Ben BRUENJES grounded out to second(4-3) 13 13

Southwest Minnesota State - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
Kody Larson reached on a walk 13 13
Jayden Fleck struck out swinging 13 13
Tanner Strommen popped out to right(9) 13 13
Derek Branson reached on a walk 13 13
Kody Larson advanced to second 13 13
VELARDE now in to pitch, replacing KOURAJIAN 13 13
Brian Redemske struck out swinging 13 13

Valley City State Univers - Bottom of 8th Away Score Home Score
Anthony NECOCHEA reached on a walk 13 13
Nate BAGBY popped out to the pitcher's mound(1) 13 13
Anthony NECOCHEA advanced to second, on a stolen base 13 13
Anthony NECOCHEA advanced to third, on Kody Larson's wild throw(E2) 13 13
Grant WEHSELER struck out swinging 13 13
Emmanuel LEYVA struck out swinging 13 13

Southwest Minnesota State - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
Shane Sellner singled to center 13 13
Josh Cook popped out to third(5) 13 13
Tanner Luebke reached on a walk 13 13
Shane Sellner advanced to second 13 13
Cole VanderBeek reached on a walk 13 13
Shane Sellner advanced to third 13 13
Tanner Luebke advanced to second 13 13
Kody Larson struck out swinging 13 13
Jayden Fleck struck out swinging 13 13

Valley City State Univers - Bottom of 9th Away Score Home Score


